– The Board will keep shareholder cash returns

continually under review

– Good cash generation
– Operating cash conversion of 90%

– Net debt of £229m
– £140m proforma for disposal of BEP, acquisition

of Intellibrand and X Target and deferred
consideration payable in 2021

Headlines of the year

*Restated on a continuing basis

Adjusted results (£m)

2020 2019* Reported
growth

Organic
growth

Proforma
growth

Revenue 263.7 380.3 (31%) (32%) (31%)

Operating costs (235.2) (271.3) (13%) (14%) (14%)

EBITDA 28.5 109.0 (74%) (75%) (73%)

EBITDA margin 10.8% 28.7%

Depreciation and amortisation (22.5) (21.8)

Operating profit 6.0 87.2

Associates and JVs (0.2) 0.9

Net finance costs (15.7) (10.3)

Profit before tax (9.9) 77.8

Tax 1.5 (17.1)

PAT– Continuing operations (8.4) 60.7

PAT– Discontinued operation (BEP) 16.7 15.1

PAT –Total operations 8.3 75.8

Diluted EPS – Total operations 1.9p 18.8p

Ascential |

Robust growth in digital subscriptions & platforms revenue

Annual results 15

Revenue by type

Growth shown on proforma basis

Revenue by type Revenue by type by segment

Digital Subscriptions
& Platforms Advisory Events Total revenue

£m Growth £m Growth £m Growth £m Growth

Digital
Commerce 95.6 25% 7.5 24% - - 103.1 25%

Product
Design 81.3 2% 6.8 (9%) - - 88.1 1%

Marketing 17.0 8% 35.0 (29%) 2.3 (97%) 54.3 (59%)

Retail &
Financial
Services

14.3 (3%) 2.2 2% 1.7 (97%) 18.2 (77%)

Total revenue 208.2 11% 51.5 (21%) 4.0 (97%) 263.7 (31%) 2019 2020

Digital Subs & Platforms Advisory Events

£134m
£4m

£65m
£52m

£181m
£208m

(97%)

(21%)

+11%

Ascential | Annual results 16

Segmental overview
Digital Commerce now our largest segment

1

1Proforma basis
2Adjusted EBITDA (total includes Group costs of £17m)

Segment Revenue % Revenue Growth1 EBITDA2 Margin Business model

Digital Commerce £103m 39% +25% £23m 22%

Product Design £88m 33% +1% £38m 43%

Marketing £54m 21% (59%) (£1m) n.m.

Retail &
Financial Services £18m 7% (77%) (£14m) n.m.

Total £263m 100% (31%) £29m 11%

Digital
Subscriptions
& Platforms

93%

Digital
Subscriptions